(f) “Eligible student” means a child eligible to enroll in a public elementary or secondary school and enrolled in an eligible school,
except as follows:

(1) For the 2027–28 and 2028–29 school years, a child is an eligible student only if the child’s parent or guardian’s taxable
income is less than sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) per year for a single filer or one hundred twenty thousand dollars
($120,000) per year for dual filers.

(2) For the 2029–30 and 2030–31 school years, a child is an eligible student only if the child’s parent or guardian’s taxable
income is less than one hundred thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) per year for a single filer or two hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($250,000) per year for dual filers.

(g) “ESA” means Education Savings Account.

(h) “ESA deposit amount” means the amount calculated pursuant to subdivision (d) of Section 69995.02.

(i) “ESA Trust” means the Education Savings Account Trust established by subdivision (a) of Section 69995.02.

[...]

(c) Every eligible student enrolled in an eligible school shall be entitled to a credit to the child’s ESA for tuition, elementary and
secondary eligible education expenses, and undergraduate or graduate eligible education expenses.

(d) The ESA deposit amount for the 2027–28 school year shall be eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500). Beginning
July 1, 2028, the Department of Finance shall adjust the ESA deposit amount annually by the same percentage required for the
support of school districts in the same fiscal year, pursuant to Section 8 of Article XVI of the California Constitution.